BINGHAM
Boston
Hartford
Hong Kong
London
Los Angeles
New York
Orange County

$1,015.00
(29A) FCC CODE 2
(24B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27B) TOTAL FEE
(29B) FCC CODE 2
(18)ZIPCODE
23227
SECTION D- CERTIFICATION
9/17/2010DATE_---'-_---'- _
9/17/2010DATE. _
SECTION E - CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
• MASTERCARD VISA X AMEX DISCOVER
ACCOUNT NUMBER_~A. \b ~1l"'1)\T Ct\tO.EXPIRATIONDATE_
0_S----'/_2_0_1_2 _
::::;:am~~~bed.
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM 1S9 FEBRUARY 2003
FI;OI;RAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE (CONTINATION SHEET)
FORM 159-C
P.geNo~ of3
USE THIS SECTION ONLY FOR EACH ADDITIONAL APPLICANT
SECTION BB-ADDITIONAL APPLICANT INFORMATI N
(13) APPLICANT NAMI;
PAETEC Holdina Corp.
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
One PAETEC Plaza
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (include area code)
585-340·2500
(18) ZIP CODE
14450
(29A) FCC CODE 2
(27A) TOTAL FEE
(28A) FCC COOl; I
(26A) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(16)CITY
Fairport
(21)APPLICANT(FRN)
0016331985
(I S) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
600 Willowbrook Office Park
(23B) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID
(268) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(28B)FCC CODE I
(23C) CALL SIGN/OTHER 10
(26C) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(28C) FCC CODE I
(24B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27B) TOTAL FEE
(29B) FCC CODE 2
.(24C) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(27C) TOTAL FEE
(29C) FCC COOS 2
(230) CALL SIGNIOTHER ID
(260) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(28D)FCC CODE I
(23E) CALL SIGNIOTHER ID
(26E) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(28E) FCC CODE I
(240) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(270) TOTAL FEE
(290lFCC CODE 2
(24E) PAYMENTTVPE CODE
(27E) TOTAL FEE
(29E) fCC CODE 2
(231') CALL SIGNfOTHER 10
I
(26F) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(28FlFCC CODE I
(24F) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(271') TOTAL FE!!
(291') FCC CODE 2
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM IS9-C FEBRUARY 2003
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
)
In the Matter of the Joint Application of )
)
Cavalier Telephone Corp., )
Transferor, )
)
Cavalier Telephone, LLC, )
Cavalier Telephone Mid-Atlantic, LLC, )
Talk America, Inc., )
Talk America of Virginia, Inc., )
LDMI Telecommunications, Inc., )
Network Telephone Corp., )
The Other Phone Company, Inc., and )
Intellifiber Networks, Inc., )
Licensees, )
)
and )
)
PAETEC Holding Corp., )
Transferee, )
)
For Grant of Authority Pursuant to )
Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, )
as amended, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the )
Commission's Rules to Complete a Transfer of )
Indirect Majority Ownership of the Cavalier )
Licensees to PAETEC Holding Corp. )
)
WC Docket No. 10------
IB File No. ITC-T/C-2010 _
JOINT APPLICATION
PAETEC Holding Corp. ("PAETEC" or "Transferee"), Cavalier Telephone Corp.
("Cavalier"), Cavalier Telephone, LLC ("CavTel"), Cavalier Telephone Mid-Atlantic,
LLC("CavTel-MA"), Talk America, Inc. ("TA"), Talk America of Virginia, Inc. ("TA-VA"),
LDMI Telecommunications, Inc. ("LDMI"), Network Telephone Corp. ("NTC"), The Other
Phone Company, Inc. ("TOPC"), and Intellifiber Networks, Inc. ("Intellifiber") (CavTel, Cav-
Tel-MA, TA, TA-VA, LDMI, NTC, TOPC and Intellifiber collectively, the "Cavalier Licen-
N73498598.5
0-
sees") (Cavalier and Cavalier Licensees collectively, the "Cavalier Entities") (PAETEC and the
Cavalier Entities collectively, the "Applicants"), pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications
Act, as amended (the "Act"), 47 U.S.C. § 214, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commis
sion's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.04 & 63.24, respectfully request Commission approval or such
authority as may be necessary or required for the transfer of indirect control of the Cavalier
Licensees to PAETEC. Although the proposed transaction will result in a change in the ultimate
ownership of the Cavalier Licensees, no transfer of authorizations, assets or customers will occur
as an immediate consequence of the proposed transaction. The Cavalier Licensees will continue
to provide service to their existing customers pursuant to their authorizations under the same
rates, terms and conditions. Accordingly, this transaction will have no effect on the rates, terms
and conditions of service of the customers of the Cavalier Licensees.
In support of this Application, Applicants state as follows:
I. REQUEST FOR STREAMLINED PROCESSING
Applicants respectfully submit that this Application is eligible for streamlined processing
pursuant to Section 63.03 and 63.12 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.03 & 63.12.